
24-0603 

TO THE JUDICIARY AND ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE: 
 
The following list is to be considered by your committee on June 4, 2024 for the July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 
license period: 
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20. Roller Rink 26 

21. Secondhand Article Dealer 27 

22. Secondhand Jewelry, Precious Metals & Gems 28 

23. Mall/Flea Market 29 

24. Theatre 30 
  



 
 
 
The following is a list of new applications for the 2024-2025 license period: 
 

NEW APPLICATIONS 
 

Mema Enterprises LLC 
     d/b/a Citgo on State 
New Application 
Class “A” Beer & “Class A” Liquor (Surrender from Mema Petroleum LLC) 

1914 State Road 

5D Insight LLC 
     d/b/a Schmidty’s 
New Application 
Indoor Cabaret 

3119 State Road 
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The following is a list of changes in licenses for the 2024-2025 license period: 
 

CHANGES TO LICENSES 
 

Famous Dave’s Ribs Inc 
    dba Famous Dave’s 
Agent Change 
Young, Brad 

3055 State Rd 16 
 
 

926 17th St S #8, La Crosse 

La Crosse Baseball LLC 
    dba La Crosse Loggers 
Agent Change 
Kapanke, Benjamin 

3055 State Rd 16 
 
 

2929 Youngdale Ave, La Crosse 
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The following is a list of licensees who have requested discontinuing operations pursuant to Sec. 4-44 of 

the Municipal Code for the 2024-2025 license period. 

 

REQUEST TO DISCONTINUE OPERATIONS – SEASONAL 

Kemper Sports Management Inc 
d/b/a Forest Hills Golf Course 
600 Losey Blvd N 
Combination “Class B” Beer and Liquor 

Discontinue operations on or about November 15, 

2024 through March 15, 2025 

La Crosse Baseball LLC 
 d/b/a La Crosse Loggers 
800 Copeland Park Dr 
Combination “Class B” Beer and Liquor 

Discontinue operations on or about 
November 1, 2024 through May 1, 2025 

River City Youth Hockey Inc 
 d/b/a River City Youth Hockey 
2312 7th St S 
Class “B” Beer 

Discontinue operations July 1 – Sept. 30, 2024, 
Operate October 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025; 

Discontinue April 1 through June 30, 2025 
  

Walsh Golf Range Inc 
 d/b/a Walsh Golf Range 
4203 County Road B 
Class “B” Beer 

Discontinue operations on or about 
November 15, 2024 through March 15, 2025 
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"Class A" Liquor
1. HY-VEE, INC d/b/a/ HY-VEE FAST AND FRESH(ALC006935-04-2024) 4180 STATE ROAD 16

2. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #624(ALC007037-04-2024) 530 WEST AVE N

3. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #1126(ALC007065-04-2024) 1922 WARD AVE

4. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #819(ALC007058-04-2024) 921 LOSEY BLVD S

5. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #816(ALC007055-04-2024) 3130 STATE RD

6. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #829(ALC007063-04-2024) 507 LANG DR

7. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #761(ALC007043-04-2024) 506 CASS ST

8. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ STOP-N-GO #532(ALC007034-04-2024) 3525 STATE ROAD 157

9. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #771(ALC007049-04-2024) 71 COPELAND AVE

10. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #391(ALC007030-04-2024) 1333 ROSE ST

11. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK SPIRITS 773(ALC007052-04-2024) 2506 SOUTH AVE

12. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #750(ALC007040-04-2024) 4828 MORMON COULEE RD

13. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #762(ALC007046-04-2024) 1133 WEST GEORGE ST

14. MEMA ENTERPRISES LLC d/b/a/ CITGO ON STATE(ALC007254-05-2024) 1914 STATE RD

15. SHIKOTAR MAA LLC d/b/a/ MILEAGE(ALC006897-04-2024) 603 CASS ST

16. SKOGEN'S FOODLINER INC d/b/a/ FESTIVAL FOODS(ALC006920-04-2024) 30 COPELAND AVE

17. SKOGEN'S FOODLINER INC d/b/a/ FESTIVAL FOODS(ALC006923-04-2024) 2500 STATE RD

18. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #12455(ALC007101-04-2024) 3909 MORMON COULEE RD

19. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #03498(ALC007095-04-2024) 900 WEST AVE S

20. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #09214(ALC007098-04-2024) 2626 ROSE ST

21. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #12456(ALC007104-04-2024) 4415 STATE ROAD 16

22. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP d/b/a/ WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5127(ALC006905-04-2024) 4622 MORMON COULEE RD
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Class "A" Beer
1. HY-VEE, INC d/b/a/ HY-VEE FAST AND FRESH(ALC006934-04-2024) 4180 STATE ROAD 16

2. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #391(ALC007031-04-2024) 1333 ROSE ST

3. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #819(ALC007057-04-2024) 921 LOSEY BLVD S

4. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ STOP-N-GO #532(ALC007033-04-2024) 3525 STATE ROAD 157

5. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #771(ALC007048-04-2024) 71 COPELAND AVE

6. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #761(ALC007042-04-2024) 506 CASS ST

7. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #816(ALC007054-04-2024) 3130 STATE RD

8. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #750(ALC007039-04-2024) 4828 MORMON COULEE RD

9. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK SPIRITS 773(ALC007051-04-2024) 2506 SOUTH AVE

10. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #829(ALC007062-04-2024) 507 LANG DR

11. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #1126(ALC007066-04-2024) 1922 WARD AVE

12. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #624(ALC007036-04-2024) 530 WEST AVE N

13. KWIK TRIP INC d/b/a/ KWIK TRIP #762(ALC007045-04-2024) 1133 WEST GEORGE ST

14. MEMA ENTERPRISES LLC d/b/a/ CITGO ON STATE(ALC007255-05-2024) 1914 STATE RD

15. SHIKOTAR MAA LLC d/b/a/ MILEAGE(ALC006895-04-2024) 603 CASS ST

16. SKOGEN'S FOODLINER INC d/b/a/ FESTIVAL FOODS(ALC006924-04-2024) 2500 STATE RD

17. SKOGEN'S FOODLINER INC d/b/a/ FESTIVAL FOODS(ALC006921-04-2024) 30 COPELAND AVE

18. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #03498(ALC007094-04-2024) 900 WEST AVE S

19. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #09214(ALC007097-04-2024) 2626 ROSE ST

20. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #12455(ALC007100-04-2024) 3909 MORMON COULEE RD

21. WALGREEN CO d/b/a/ WALGREENS #12456(ALC007103-04-2024) 4415 STATE ROAD 16

22. WAL-MART STORES EAST LP d/b/a/ WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5127(ALC006904-04-2024) 4622 MORMON COULEE RD
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"Class C" Wine
1. BHARTI LLC d/b/a/ NEW TASTE OF INDIA(ALC007093-04-2024) 1812 JACKSON ST

2. GROUNDED COFFEE LLC d/b/a/ GROUNDED PATIO CAFE(ALC007206-05-2024) 308 MAIN ST

3. JADEBOY LLC d/b/a/ THE DAMN TASTY(ALC007261-05-2024) 1217 CALEDONIA ST

4. SAN PANCHO FOODS LLC d/b/a/ PASTISSIMO(ALC007205-05-2024) 1221 LA CROSSE ST

5. TRICOR LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ HUHOT MONGOLIAN GRILL(ALC007016-04-2024) 3800 STATE ROAD 16

5/31/2024 12:33:28 PM
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Class "B" Beer
1. BHARTI LLC d/b/a/ NEW TASTE OF INDIA(ALC007092-04-2024) 1812 JACKSON ST

2. DOWNTOWN MAINSTREET INC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE CENTER(ALC007301-05-2024) 300 HARBORVIEW PLZ

3. GROUNDED COFFEE LLC d/b/a/ GROUNDED PATIO CAFE(ALC007207-05-2024) 308 MAIN ST

4. JADEBOY LLC d/b/a/ THE DAMN TASTY(ALC007260-05-2024) 1217 CALEDONIA ST

5. MEE-ALEX ENTERPRISE LLC d/b/a/ MIMI'S KITCHEN(ALC006963-04-2024) 40 COPELAND AVE

6. OAKWELLS COMMUTER RAIL LLC d/b/a/ ARROWHEAD TAP HOUSE(ALC007009-04-2024) 2850 AIRPORT RD

7. ORIGINAL T-JO'S PIZZA INC (THE) d/b/a/ T-JO'S PIZZA(ALC006946-04-2024) 1717 GEORGE ST

8. POLITO'S PIZZA OF LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ POLITO'S PIZZA(ALC006927-04-2024) 116 3RD ST S

9. RIVER CITY YOUTH HOCKEY INC d/b/a/ RIVER CITY YOUTH HOCKEY(ALC006960-04-2024) 2312 7TH ST S

10. SAN PANCHO FOODS LLC d/b/a/ PASTISSIMO(ALC007204-05-2024) 1221 LA CROSSE ST

11. SUPER STREET TACOS 2 LLC d/b/a/ SUPER STREET TACOS(ALC007162-05-2024) 1800 STATE ST

12. THREE RIVERS ROCKYS LLC d/b/a/ ROCKY ROCOCO(ALC006986-04-2024) 40 COPELAND AVE

13. TRICOR LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ HUHOT MONGOLIAN GRILL(ALC007017-04-2024) 3800 STATE ROAD 16

14. WALSH GOLF RANGE INC d/b/a/ WALSH GOLF RANGE(ALC006903-04-2024) 4203 COUNTY ROAD B

5/31/2024 12:33:28 PM
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
1. 1BDT COMPANY LLC d/b/a/ THRUNIE'S CLASSIC COCKTAILS(ALC007085-04-2024) 318 PEARL ST

2. 4 SISTERS CATERING ON 4TH INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS FOURTH STREET BAR(ALC007242-05-2024) 133 4TH ST S

3. 4 SISTERS INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS(ALC007238-05-2024) 100 HARBORVIEW PLZ

4. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ DIGGER'S STING(ALC007215-05-2024) 122-124  3RD ST N

5. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ SCHMIDTY'S(ALC007218-05-2024) 3119 STATE RD

6. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ THE EAGLES NEST(ALC007216-05-2024) 1914 CAMPBELL RD

7. A & F BILLIARDS INC d/b/a/ TOP SHOTS(ALC006955-04-2024) 137 4TH ST S

8. A & S FOSTER LLC d/b/a/ BOTTOMS UP(ALC007109-04-2024) 500 COPELAND AVE

9. ANIMAL HOUSE II LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ ANIMAL HOUSE(ALC006968-04-2024) 110 3RD ST N

10. ARDIE'S FOOD SERVICE INC d/b/a/ FLIPSIDE PUB & GRILL(ALC007284-05-2024) 400 LANG DR

11. BARREL INN INC d/b/a/ BARREL INN(ALC006930-04-2024) 2005 WEST AVE S

12. BENCHMARK REDEVELOPMENT INC d/b/a/ BUZZARD BILLY'S CAFE/STARLITE LOUNGE(ALC006966-04-2024) 222 PEARL ST

13. BENNETT O'RILEY'S LLC d/b/a/ BENNETT O'RILEY'S(ALC007151-05-2024) 213 3RD ST S

14. BIG AL'S LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ BIG AL'S(ALC006973-04-2024) 115 3RD ST S

15. BODEGA BREW PUB INC d/b/a/ BODEGA BREW PUB(ALC006947-04-2024) 122 4TH ST S

16. BROTHERS OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ THE LIBRARY(ALC006944-04-2024) 123 3RD ST S

17. BROTHERS OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ BROTHERS(ALC006942-04-2024) 306 PEARL ST

18. BUDDIES THREE INC d/b/a/ GEORGE STREET PUB(ALC007060-04-2024) 1728 GEORGE ST

19. CAPPELLA CATERING LLC d/b/a/ APOTHIK EATERY AND FOOD TRUCK(ALC007294-05-2024) 411 3RD ST S

20. CEC ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ CHUCK E. CHEESE'S(ALC007106-04-2024) 4444  STATE RD 16

21. CHARMANT HOTEL LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE CHARMANT HOTEL(ALC007000-04-2024) 101 STATE ST

22. CHRITTON INDUSTRIES LLC d/b/a/ SOUTH LANES PIZZA(ALC007108-04-2024) 1501 LOSEY BLVD S

23. CHUCK'S BAR LLC d/b/a/ CHUCK'S BAR(ALC007280-05-2024) 1101  LA CROSSE  ST

24. CONCORDIA AID SOCIETY INC d/b/a/ CONCORDIA BALLROOM(ALC007155-05-2024) 1129 LA CROSSE ST

25. COURT ABOVE MAIN LLC d/b/a/ COURT ABOVE MAIN(ALC006962-04-2024) 420 MAIN ST

26. CY CAPITAL LLC d/b/a/ LAX GRILL(ALC007276-05-2024) 200 MAIN ST

27. D WEBER RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ THE WATERFRONT(ALC006992-04-2024) 328 FRONT ST S

28. DCG LLC d/b/a/ BOOT HILL PUB(ALC006957-04-2024) 1501 ST ANDREW ST

29. DEWEY'S LLC d/b/a/ DEWEY'S SIDE STREET SALOON(ALC007281-05-2024) 621 ST PAUL ST

5/31/2024 12:33:28 PM
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
30. DREAM ONCE LLC d/b/a/ FORK & FABLE CRAFTHOUSE(ALC007007-04-2024) 1003 16TH ST S

31. DRIFTLESS AXE LLC d/b/a/ THE DRIFTLESS AXE(ALC006909-04-2024) 300 4TH ST S

32. DRIFTLESS OUTDOORS LLC d/b/a/ RESTORE PUBLIC HOUSE(ALC007172-05-2024) 1810 STATE ST

33. EARL'S GROCERY & SALOON LLC d/b/a/ EARL'S GROCERY & SALOON(ALC007230-05-2024) 401 3RD ST S

34. EVENTS ON MAIN LLC d/b/a/ EVENTS ON MAIN(ALC006975-04-2024) 422 MAIN ST

35. EXCEPTIONAL RESTAURANTS WI LLC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE BIERHAUS/LEGENDS(ALC007145-05-2024) 128 3RD ST S

36. FAMOUS DAVE'S RIBS INC d/b/a/ FAMOUS DAVE'S(ALC007010-04-2024) 3055 STATE ROAD 16

37. FENIGOR GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ SAINT ANDREW'S SQUARE(ALC007267-05-2024) 1501 ST ANDREW ST

38. FIESTA MEXICANA INC d/b/a/ FIESTA MEXICANA(ALC007003-04-2024) 5200 MORMON COULEE RD

39. FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES AERIE 1254 d/b/a/ FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES AERIE 1254(ALC007015-04-2024) 630 6TH ST S

40. FREE BEER TOMORROW LLC d/b/a/ BREAKFAST CLUB & PUB(ALC007141-04-2024) 214 MAIN ST

41. GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB LLC d/b/a/ GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB(ALC007226-05-2024) 1101 ST ANDREW ST

42. HAPPENINGS INC d/b/a/ HAPPENINGS(ALC007075-04-2024) 215 3RD ST S

43. HATCHERY LLC d/b/a/ HATCHERY RIVERSIDE(ALC007174-05-2024) 410 VETERANS MEMORIAL DR E

44. HOUGHTON'S JACKSON STREET PUB LLC d/b/a/ HOUGHTON'S JACKSON STREET PUB(ALC007178-05-2024) 1002 JACKSON ST

45. HOUSEHOLDER TAVERNS LLC d/b/a/ BENNETT O'RILEY'S SOUTH LA CROSSE(ALC007152-05-2024) 4329 MORMON COULEE RD

46. HOWIE'S LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ HOWIE'S(ALC006989-04-2024) 1128 LA CROSSE ST

47. HUNGRY PEDDLER INC d/b/a/ HUNGRY PEDDLER(ALC007193-05-2024) 3429 MORMON COULEE RD

48. HY-VEE, INC d/b/a/ HY-VEE(ALC006938-04-2024) 4200 STATE ROAD 16

49. JAMA INVESTMENTS LLC d/b/a/ CHEAP ANDY'S LAX(ALC007014-04-2024) 3201 SOUTH AVE

50. JDLC LLC d/b/a/ CAVALIER THEATER AND LOUNGE(ALC006893-04-2024) 114-118 5TH AVE N

51. JOAN + JAY LLC d/b/a/ LOVECHILD(ALC006912-04-2024) 300 3RD ST S

52. JOHN'S BAR INC d/b/a/ JOHN'S BAR/RALPH'S RESTAURANT(ALC007084-04-2024) 109 3RD ST N

53. K & M CHANCES R LLC d/b/a/ CHANCES R(ALC007221-05-2024) 417 JAY ST

54. KEMPER SPORTS MANAGEMENT LLC d/b/a/ FOREST HILLS GOLF COURSE(ALC006950-04-2024) 600 LOSEY BLVD N

55. KING, DANIEL & DIANE KING (PARTNERSHIP) d/b/a/ KING'S KORNER(ALC006971-04-2024) 1321 8TH ST   S

56. KLEHM LLC d/b/a/ STRASSERS(ALC007138-04-2024) 1310 DENTON ST

57. KROWDOG LLC d/b/a/ YESTERDAYS(ALC007135-04-2024) 317 PEARL ST

58. L & M TAP LLC d/b/a/ L & M TAP(ALC007188-05-2024) 631 COPELAND AVE
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
59. LA CROSSE BASEBALL LLC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE LOGGERS(ALC007090-04-2024) 800 COPELAND PARK DR

60. LA CROSSE CLUB LTD (THE) d/b/a/ THE LA CROSSE CLUB(ALC007269-05-2024) 250 HARBORVIEW PLAZA

61. LA CROSSE HOTEL GROUP LLC d/b/a/ HAMPTON INN & SUITES(ALC007157-05-2024) 511 3RD ST N

62. LA CROSSE LODGE 1920 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE INC d/b/a/ MOOSE LODGE 1920(ALC007006-04-2024) 1932 WARD AVE

63.
LA CROSSE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER INC d/b/a/ WEBER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS(ALC006987-04-
2024) 428 FRONT ST

103 3RD ST N

2505 STATE RD

115 5TH AVE S

126 3RD ST N

2658 GEORGE ST

518 HAGAR ST

2032 WARD AVE

105 3RD ST S

1400 CALEDONIA ST

1123 3RD ST S

229 3RD ST N

948 JACKSON ST

1703 GEORGE ST

1820 GEORGE ST

108 3RD ST N

2116 GEORGE ST 
410 CASS ST 

100 3RD ST S 

2104 GEORGE ST

324 JAY ST

617 PETTIBONE DR S

1232 AVON ST

127 4TH ST S

64. LA CROSSE'S FINEST LLC d/b/a/ DUBLIN SQUARE IRISH PUB & EATERY(ALC007078-04-2024) 

65. LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT(ALC007232-05-2024)

66. LATINO BAR AND GRILL LLC d/b/a/ LATINO BAR AND GRILL(ALC006952-04-2024) 

67. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ WHO'S ON 3RD(ALC007212-05-2024) 

68. LONGWAY ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ PASTIMES TAVERN(ALC007168-05-2024) 

69. LUCAS & MOONEY INC d/b/a/ KRAZY "L"(ALC006972-04-2024) 

70. MARCUS CINEMAS OF WISCONSIN LLC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE CINEMA(ALC006929-04-2024) 

71. MIKE MCCORMICK OF LA CROSSE INC d/b/a/ BRONCO'S(ALC007076-04-2024) 

72. MIKE'S LOGAN BAR LLC d/b/a/ LOGAN TAVERN(ALC007167-05-2024) 

73. MJA1 HOSPITALITY LLC d/b/a/ KRAMER'S BAR & GRILL(ALC007120-04-2024) 

74. MOONSHINE ON VINE LLC d/b/a/ DEL'S BAR(ALC007183-05-2024) 

75. MR. STIX 1 LLC d/b/a/ MR. STIX(ALC007273-05-2024) 

76. NEIGHBORS BAR LLC d/b/a/ NEIGHBORS BAR(ALC007114-04-2024) 

77. NEUIE'S VOGUE LLC d/b/a/ NEUIE'S VOGUE BAR & GRILL(ALC007219-05-2024) 

78. NOBLE 1987 INC d/b/a/ THE HELM(ALC007277-05-2024) 

79. NORTHSIDE RULES INC d/b/a/ NORTHSIDE RULES(ALC007073-04-2024) 

80. OCEAN FIN LLC d/b/a/ LE CHATEAU(ALC007296-05-2024) 

81. OLD CROW LA CROSSE LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE CROW(ALC006979-04-2024) 

82. OUR CORNER BAR INC d/b/a/ OUR CORNER BAR(ALC007244-05-2024) 

83. OVERTIME ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ FATHEAD STEVE'S(ALC007123-04-2024) 

84. P & E ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE PETTIBONE BOAT CLUB(ALC007127-04-2024) 

85. P & E ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ POGREBA RESTAURANT(ALC007129-04-2024) 

86. PATO AZUL LLC d/b/a/ TAQUERIA PATO AZUL(ALC006985-04-2024) 

87. PEARL LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE GRAND HOTEL BALLROOM & GALLERY(ALC007185-05-2024) 205 Pearl St 
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
88. PEOPLE'S FOOD COOPERATIVE INC d/b/a/ PEOPLE'S FOOD CO-OP(ALC007028-04-2024) 315 5TH AVE S

89. PETER JAMES LLC d/b/a/ JIMMY'S NORTH STAR(ALC007148-05-2024) 1732 GEORGE ST

90. PETTIBONE PARK RESORT INC d/b/a/ PETTIBONE PARK RESORT(ALC007018-04-2024) 333 PARK PLAZA DR

91. PIN DROP LLC d/b/a/ PLA-MOR LANES(ALC007253-05-2024) 807 4TH ST S

92. PRIDE HOTELS LLC d/b/a/ COUNTRY INN & SUITES(ALC007126-04-2024) 2110 ROSE ST

93. PUMP HOUSE REGIONAL ARTS CENTER INC d/b/a/ PUMP HOUSE REGIONAL ARTS CENTER INC(ALC007180-05-2024) 119 KING ST

94. R & R RESTAURANTS INC d/b/a/ PIGGY'S ON FRONT(ALC006984-04-2024) 501 FRONT ST S

95. REDTAIL ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ MILWAUKEE BURGER COMPANY(ALC007023-04-2024) 3039 MEDCO CT

96. RIP CURRENT RESTAURANT AND BAR, LLC d/b/a/ CURRENT BISTRO & BAR(ALC007310-05-2024) 200 PEARL ST

97. RIVERFRONT HOTEL INC d/b/a/ COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT(ALC007142-04-2024) 500 FRONT ST S

98. RIVERLAND CAPITAL LLC d/b/a/ SHORTSTOP(ALC007236-05-2024) 1200 11TH ST S

99. RIVERSIDE CENTER II LLC d/b/a/ THE CARGILL ROOM(ALC006996-04-2024) 332 FRONT ST S

100. RIVOLI 21 LLC d/b/a/ RIVOLI THEATRE / PIZZA DOLOROSA(ALC007087-04-2024) 115 4TH ST N

101. RLH ASSOCIATES d/b/a/ RADISSON CENTER(ALC007315-05-2024) 300 2ND ST   S

102. RLH ASSOCIATES d/b/a/ RADISSON HOTEL LA CROSSE(ALC007313-05-2024) 200 HARBORVIEW PLAZA

103. ROMA RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ SENOR VILLA(ALC007290-05-2024) 325 WEST AVE N

104. ROOT NOTE LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE ROOT NOTE(ALC007304-05-2024) 115 4TH ST S

105. ROY L VINGERS AMERICAN LEGION POST 52 d/b/a/ AMERICAN LEGION POST 52(ALC007117-04-2024) 711 6TH ST S

106. RUCKUS ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ THE RECOVERY ROOM(ALC007163-05-2024) 901 7TH ST S

107. RUDRUD INC d/b/a/ SHOOTER'S BAR(ALC007068-04-2024) 120 3RD ST S

108. SHIMMY'S INC d/b/a/ SHIMMY'S(ALC007131-04-2024) 1203 WEST AVE S

109. SHRINE OF OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE INC d/b/a/ CULINA MARIANA(ALC007119-04-2024) 5250 JUSTIN RD

110. SIPPIN HARMONIES CLUB LLC d/b/a/ POPCORN TAVERN(ALC007201-05-2024) 308 4TH ST S

111. SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER LLC d/b/a/ SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER(ALC007306-05-2024) 163 COPELAND AVE

112. SNUFFY'S BAR LLC d/b/a/ SNUFFY'S BAR(ALC007299-05-2024) 1903 WEST AVE S

113. SPORTS NUT OF LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ THE SPORTS NUT(ALC007112-04-2024) 801 ROSE ST

114. STATE ROOM LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ STATE ROOM(ALC006977-04-2024) 128 3RD ST N

115. STATE STREET DELICATESSEN LLC d/b/a/ SCHUBY'S NEIGHBORHOOD BUTCHER(ALC007012-04-2024) 321 STATE ST

116. STUDIO MOTIF LLC d/b/a/ ALL GLAZED UP(ALC007143-04-2024) 313 PEARL ST
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
117. SURF LOUNGE INC d/b/a/ MIRAGE SPORTS BAR(ALC007196-05-2024) 3511 MORMON COULEE RD

118. TACO ENTERPRISES LLC d/b/a/ FISH'S CALEDONIA STREET BAR & GRILL(ALC007223-05-2024) 1452 CALEDONIA ST

119. TAILGATORS LLP d/b/a/ TAILGATORS(ALC006981-04-2024) 1019 10TH ST S

120. TEXAS ROADHOUSE HOLDINGS LLC d/b/a/ TEXAS ROADHOUSE(ALC006956-04-2024) 4310 STATE ROAD 16

121. THAT FOREIGN PLACE LLC d/b/a/ CHRISTOS TAVERNA(ALC007272-05-2024) 107 3RD ST S

122. THE BLUE ZONE PICKLEBALL LLC d/b/a/ THE BLUE ZONE PICKLEBALL(ALC007169-05-2024) 2500 ROSE ST

123. THE MEXCAL LLC d/b/a/ THE MEXCAL(ALC007288-05-2024) 333 MAIN ST

124. THE SIDE LLC d/b/a/ BLUFFSIDE(ALC006940-04-2024) 2712 MAIN ST

125. TRA VIGNE d/b/a/ JAVAVINO(ALC007158-05-2024) 2311 STATE RD

126. TRACK II LLC d/b/a/ TRACK II(ALC007257-05-2024) 716 GILLETTE ST

127. TROUT CREEK 1 LLC d/b/a/ MOXIE'S(ALC006913-04-2024) 1835 ROSE ST

128. UNO VENTI LLC d/b/a/ UNO VENTI PIZZERIA(ALC006982-04-2024) 120 KING ST

129. VICK'S LOUNGE LLC d/b/a/ VICK'S BAR(ALC007194-05-2024) 3749 MORMON COULEE RD

130. VINE STREET GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE FREIGHT HOUSE RESTAURANT(ALC007263-05-2024) 107 VINE ST

131. VITERBO UNIVERSITY INC d/b/a/ REINHART CENTER(ALC007312-05-2024) 900 VITERBO DR

132. VITERBO UNIVERSITY INC d/b/a/ VITERBO UNIVERSITY FINE ARTS CENTER(ALC007311-05-2024) 929 JACKSON ST

133. YOSI INC d/b/a/ YE OLDE STYLE INN(ALC007133-04-2024) 828 5TH AVE S
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Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor (Reserve)
1. CAPPELLA WEDDINGS AND EVENTS LLC d/b/a/ CAPPELLA WEDDINGS AND EVENTS(ALC006900-04-2024) 721 KING ST
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Class A Beer Garden
1. A & S FOSTER LLC d/b/a/ BOTTOMS UP(BG007110-04-2024) 500 COPELAND AVE

2. BARREL INN INC d/b/a/ BARREL INN(BG006931-04-2024) 2005 WEST AVE S

3. DRIFTLESS AXE LLC d/b/a/ THE DRIFTLESS AXE(BG006910-04-2024) 300 4TH ST S

4. GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB LLC d/b/a/ GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB(BG007227-05-2024) 1101 ST ANDREW ST

5. HATCHERY LLC d/b/a/ HATCHERY RIVERSIDE(BG007177-05-2024) 410 VETERANS MEMORIAL DR E

6. KLEHM LLC d/b/a/ STRASSERS(BG007139-04-2024) 1310 DENTON ST

7.
LA CROSSE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER INC d/b/a/ WEBER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS(BG006988-04-
2024) 428 FRONT ST

8. OUR CORNER BAR INC d/b/a/ OUR CORNER BAR(BG007245-05-2024) 2104 GEORGE ST

9. OVERTIME ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ FATHEAD STEVE'S(BG007124-04-2024) 324 JAY ST

10. PETER JAMES LLC d/b/a/ JIMMY'S NORTH STAR(BG007149-05-2024) 1732 GEORGE ST

11. RUCKUS ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ THE RECOVERY ROOM(BG007164-05-2024) 901 7TH ST S

12. SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER LLC d/b/a/ SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER(BG007308-05-2024) 163 COPELAND AVE

13. SPORTS NUT OF LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ THE SPORTS NUT(BG007113-04-2024) 801 ROSE ST

14. SURF LOUNGE INC d/b/a/ MIRAGE SPORTS BAR(BG007198-05-2024) 3511 MORMON COULEE RD

15. TACO ENTERPRISES LLC d/b/a/ FISH'S CALEDONIA STREET BAR & GRILL(BG007224-05-2024) 1452 CALEDONIA ST

16. THE SIDE LLC d/b/a/ BLUFFSIDE(BG006939-04-2024) 2712 MAIN ST
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Class B Beer Garden
1. 4 SISTERS INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS(BG007239-05-2024) 100 HARBORVIEW PLZ

2. ARDIE'S FOOD SERVICE INC d/b/a/ FLIPSIDE PUB & GRILL(BG007285-05-2024) 400 LANG DR

3. BIG AL'S LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ BIG AL'S(BG006974-04-2024) 111 3RD ST S

4. D WEBER RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ THE WATERFRONT(BG006993-04-2024) 328 FRONT ST S

5. DRIFTLESS OUTDOORS LLC d/b/a/ RESTORE PUBLIC HOUSE(BG007173-05-2024) 1810 STATE ST

6. FAMOUS DAVE'S RIBS INC d/b/a/ FAMOUS DAVE'S(BG007011-04-2024) 3055 STATE ROAD 16

7. FIESTA MEXICANA INC d/b/a/ FIESTA MEXICANA(BG007004-04-2024) 5200 MORMON COULEE RD

8. GROUNDED COFFEE LLC d/b/a/ GROUNDED PATIO CAFE(BG007208-05-2024) 308 MAIN ST

9. HOUSEHOLDER TAVERNS LLC d/b/a/ BENNETT O'RILEY'S SOUTH LA CROSSE(BG007154-05-2024) 4329 MORMON COULEE RD

10. HOWIE'S LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ HOWIE'S(BG006990-04-2024) 1128 LA CROSSE ST

11. HY-VEE, INC d/b/a/ HY-VEE(BG006937-04-2024) 4200 STATE ROAD 16

12. JADEBOY LLC d/b/a/ THE DAMN TASTY(BG007262-05-2024) 1217 CALEDONIA ST

13. LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT(BG007233-05-2024) 2505 STATE RD

14. LATINO BAR AND GRILL LLC d/b/a/ LATINO BAR AND GRILL(BG006953-04-2024) 115 5TH AVE S

15. OCEAN FIN LLC d/b/a/ LE CHATEAU(BG007297-05-2024) 410 CASS ST

16. REDTAIL ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ MILWAUKEE BURGER COMPANY(BG007024-04-2024) 3039 MEDCO CT

17. RIVERSIDE CENTER II LLC d/b/a/ THE CARGILL ROOM(BG006997-04-2024) 332 FRONT ST S

18. STATE STREET DELICATESSEN LLC d/b/a/ SCHUBY'S NEIGHBORHOOD BUTCHER(BG007013-04-2024) 321 STATE ST

19. TRA VIGNE d/b/a/ JAVAVINO(BG007159-05-2024) 2311 STATE RD

20. UNO VENTI LLC d/b/a/ UNO VENTI PIZZERIA(BG006983-04-2024) 120 KING ST

21. VINE STREET GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE FREIGHT HOUSE RESTAURANT(BG007264-05-2024) 107 VINE ST
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Class D Beer Garden
1. LA CROSSE'S FINEST LLC d/b/a/ DUBLIN SQUARE IRISH PUB & EATERY(BG007079-04-2024) 103 3RD ST N
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Indoor Cabaret
1. 1BDT COMPANY LLC d/b/a/ THRUNIE'S CLASSIC COCKTAILS(CAB007086-04-2024) 318 PEARL ST

2. 4 SISTERS CATERING ON 4TH INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS FOURTH STREET BAR(CAB007243-05-2024) 133 4TH ST S

3. 4 SISTERS INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS(CAB007240-05-2024) 100 HARBORVIEW PLZ

4. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ THE EAGLES NEST(CAB007217-05-2024) 1914 CAMPBELL RD

5. A & S FOSTER LLC d/b/a/ BOTTOMS UP(CAB007111-04-2024) 500 COPELAND AVE

6. ANIMAL HOUSE II LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ ANIMAL HOUSE(CAB006970-04-2024) 110 3RD ST N

7. ARDIE'S FOOD SERVICE INC d/b/a/ FLIPSIDE PUB & GRILL(CAB007286-05-2024) 400 LANG DR

8. BENCHMARK REDEVELOPMENT INC d/b/a/ BUZZARD BILLY'S CAFE/STARLITE LOUNGE(CAB006967-04-2024) 222 PEARL ST

9. BODEGA BREW PUB INC d/b/a/ BODEGA BREW PUB(CAB006948-04-2024) 122 4TH ST S

10. BROTHERS OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ THE LIBRARY(CAB006943-04-2024) 123 3RD ST S

11. BROTHERS OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ BROTHERS(CAB006941-04-2024) 306 PEARL ST

12. BUDDIES THREE INC d/b/a/ GEORGE STREET PUB(CAB007061-04-2024) 1728 GEORGE ST

13. CAPPELLA WEDDINGS AND EVENTS LLC d/b/a/ CAPPELLA WEDDINGS AND EVENTS(CAB006901-04-2024) 721 KING ST

14. CEC ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ CHUCK E. CHEESE'S(CAB007107-04-2024) 4444  STATE RD 16

15. CHABOLLA CORP d/b/a/ TEQUILA MEXICAN RESTAURANT(CAB007250-05-2024) 515 WEST AVE N

16. CHARMANT HOTEL LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE CHARMANT HOTEL(CAB007001-04-2024) 101 STATE ST

17. COURT ABOVE MAIN LLC d/b/a/ COURT ABOVE MAIN(CAB006961-04-2024) 420 MAIN ST

18. D WEBER RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ THE WATERFRONT(CAB006994-04-2024) 328 FRONT ST S

19. DCG LLC d/b/a/ BOOT HILL PUB(CAB006958-04-2024) 1501 ST ANDREW ST

20. DEWEY'S LLC d/b/a/ DEWEY'S SIDE STREET SALOON(CAB007282-05-2024) 621 ST PAUL ST

21. DREAM ONCE LLC d/b/a/ FORK & FABLE CRAFTHOUSE(CAB007008-04-2024) 1003 16TH ST S

22. EARL'S GROCERY & SALOON LLC d/b/a/ EARL'S GROCERY & SALOON(CAB007231-05-2024) 401 3RD ST S

23. EVENTS ON MAIN LLC d/b/a/ EVENTS ON MAIN(CAB006976-04-2024) 422 MAIN ST

24. EXCEPTIONAL RESTAURANTS WI LLC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE BIERHAUS/LEGENDS(CAB007146-05-2024) 128 3RD ST S

25. FENIGOR GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ SAINT ANDREW'S SQUARE(CAB007268-05-2024) 1501 ST ANDREW ST

26. FIESTA MEXICANA INC d/b/a/ FIESTA MEXICANA(CAB007005-04-2024) 5200 MORMON COULEE RD

27. GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB LLC d/b/a/ GENZIE'S GAMEDAY PUB(CAB007228-05-2024) 1101 ST ANDREW ST

28. GROUNDED COFFEE LLC d/b/a/ GROUNDED PATIO CAFE(CAB007209-05-2024) 308 MAIN ST

29. HAPPENINGS INC d/b/a/ HAPPENINGS(CAB007074-04-2024) 215 3RD ST S
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410 VETERANS MEMORIAL DR E

1002 JACKSON ST

1128 LA CROSSE ST

114-118 5TH AVE N

109 3RD ST N

1401 ST ANDREW ST

317 PEARL ST

103 3RD ST N

2505 STATE RD

126 3RD ST N

105 3RD ST S

1703 GEORGE ST

108 3RD ST N

410 CASS ST

100 3RD ST S

2104 GEORGE ST

1232 AVON ST

205 PEARL ST

315 5TH AVE S

333 PARK PLAZA DR

3039 MEDCO CT

332 FRONT ST S

115 4TH ST N

200 HARBORVIEW PLAZA

300 2ND ST S

115 4TH ST S

711 6TH ST S

901 7TH ST S

Indoor Cabaret 
30. HATCHERY LLC d/b/a/ HATCHERY RIVERSIDE(CAB007175-05-2024) 

31. HOUGHTON'S JACKSON STREET PUB LLC d/b/a/ HOUGHTON'S JACKSON STREET PUB(CAB007179-05-2024)

32. HOWIE'S LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ HOWIE'S(CAB006991-04-2024) 

33. JDLC LLC d/b/a/ CAVALIER THEATER AND LOUNGE(CAB006894-04-2024) 

34. JOHN'S BAR INC d/b/a/ JOHN'S BAR/RALPH'S RESTAURANT(CAB007082-04-2024) 

35. KATCHEVER & CO LLC d/b/a/ PEARL STREET BREWERY(CAB007182-05-2024) 

36. KROWDOG LLC d/b/a/ YESTERDAYS(CAB007136-04-2024) 

37. LA CROSSE'S FINEST LLC d/b/a/ DUBLIN SQUARE IRISH PUB & EATERY(CAB007080-04-2024) 

38. LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT(CAB007234-05-2024) 

39. 5D INSIGHT LLC d/b/a/ WHO'S ON 3RD(CAB007213-05-2024) 

40. MIKE MCCORMICK OF LA CROSSE INC d/b/a/ BRONCO'S(CAB007077-04-2024) 

41. NEIGHBORS BAR LLC d/b/a/ NEIGHBORS BAR(CAB007116-04-2024) 

42. NOBLE 1987 INC d/b/a/ THE HELM(CAB007278-05-2024) 

43. OCEAN FIN LLC d/b/a/ LE CHATEAU(CAB007298-05-2024) 

44. OLD CROW LA CROSSE LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE CROW(CAB006980-04-2024) 

45. OUR CORNER BAR INC d/b/a/ OUR CORNER BAR(CAB007246-05-2024) 

46. P & E ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ POGREBA RESTAURANT(CAB007130-04-2024) 

47. PEARL LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE GRAND HOTEL BALLROOM & GALLERY(CAB007186-05-2024) 

48. PEOPLE'S FOOD COOPERATIVE INC d/b/a/ PEOPLE'S FOOD CO-OP(CAB007027-04-2024) 

49. PETTIBONE PARK RESORT INC d/b/a/ PETTIBONE PARK RESORT(CAB007019-04-2024) 

50. REDTAIL ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ MILWAUKEE BURGER COMPANY(CAB007025-04-2024) 

51. RIVERSIDE CENTER II LLC d/b/a/ THE CARGILL ROOM(CAB006998-04-2024) 

52. RIVOLI 21 LLC d/b/a/ RIVOLI THEATRE / PIZZA DOLOROSA(CAB007089-04-2024) 

53. RLH ASSOCIATES d/b/a/ RADISSON HOTEL LA CROSSE(CAB007314-05-2024) 

54. RLH ASSOCIATES d/b/a/ RADISSON CENTER(CAB007316-05-2024) 

55. ROOT NOTE LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE ROOT NOTE(CAB007305-05-2024) 

56. ROY L VINGERS AMERICAN LEGION POST 52 d/b/a/ AMERICAN LEGION POST 52(CAB007118-04-2024) 

57. RUCKUS ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ THE RECOVERY ROOM(CAB007165-05-2024) 

58. SHIMMY'S INC d/b/a/ SHIMMY'S(CAB007132-04-2024) 1203 WEST AVE S
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Indoor Cabaret
59. SIPPIN HARMONIES CLUB LLC d/b/a/ POPCORN TAVERN(CAB007202-05-2024) 308 4TH ST S

60. SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER LLC d/b/a/ SLOOPY'S ALMA MATER(CAB007307-05-2024) 163 COPELAND AVE

61. STATE ROOM LA CROSSE LLC d/b/a/ STATE ROOM(CAB006978-04-2024) 128 3RD ST N

62. TACO ENTERPRISES LLC d/b/a/ FISH'S CALEDONIA STREET BAR & GRILL(CAB007225-05-2024) 1452 CALEDONIA ST

63. TRA VIGNE d/b/a/ JAVAVINO(CAB007160-05-2024) 2311 STATE RD

64. TRACK II LLC d/b/a/ TRACK II(CAB007258-05-2024) 716 GILLETTE ST

65. TROUT CREEK 1 LLC d/b/a/ MOXIE'S(CAB006914-04-2024) 1835 ROSE ST

66. TURTLE STACK BREWERY LLC d/b/a/ TURTLE STACK BREWERY(CAB006949-04-2024) 125 2ND ST   S

67. VINE STREET GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE FREIGHT HOUSE RESTAURANT(CAB007265-05-2024) 107 VINE ST

68. YOSI INC d/b/a/ YE OLDE STYLE INN(CAB007134-04-2024) 828 5TH AVE S
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Outdoor Cabaret
1. 4 SISTERS INC d/b/a/ 4 SISTERS(CAB007241-05-2024) 100 HARBORVIEW PLZ

2. ARDIE'S FOOD SERVICE INC d/b/a/ FLIPSIDE PUB & GRILL(CAB007287-05-2024) 400 LANG DR

3. CHARMANT HOTEL LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE CHARMANT HOTEL(CAB007002-04-2024) 101 STATE ST

4. D WEBER RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ THE WATERFRONT(CAB006995-04-2024) 328 FRONT ST S

5. DCG LLC d/b/a/ BOOT HILL PUB(CAB006959-04-2024) 1501 ST ANDREW ST

6. GROUNDED COFFEE LLC d/b/a/ GROUNDED PATIO CAFE(CAB007210-05-2024) 308 MAIN ST

7. HATCHERY LLC d/b/a/ HATCHERY RIVERSIDE(CAB007176-05-2024) 410 VETERANS MEMORIAL DR E

8. KATCHEVER & CO LLC d/b/a/ PEARL STREET BREWERY(CAB007181-05-2024) 1401 ST ANDREW ST

9. KEMPER SPORTS MANAGEMENT LLC d/b/a/ FOREST HILLS GOLF COURSE(CAB006951-04-2024) 600 LOSEY BLVD N

10. LA CROSSE BASEBALL LLC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE LOGGERS(CAB007091-04-2024) 800 COPELAND PARK DR

11. LA CROSSE'S FINEST LLC d/b/a/ DUBLIN SQUARE IRISH PUB & EATERY(CAB007081-04-2024) 103 3RD ST N

12. LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT LLC d/b/a/ LAS MARGARITAS RESTAURANT(CAB007235-05-2024) 2505 STATE RD

13. OVERTIME ENTERTAINMENT LLC d/b/a/ FATHEAD STEVE'S(CAB007125-04-2024) 324 JAY ST

14. P & E ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ LA CROSSE PETTIBONE BOAT CLUB(CAB007128-04-2024) 617 PETTIBONE DR S

15. PETTIBONE PARK RESORT INC d/b/a/ PETTIBONE PARK RESORT(CAB007020-04-2024) 333 PARK PLAZA DR

16. REDTAIL ENTERPRISES INC d/b/a/ MILWAUKEE BURGER COMPANY(CAB007026-04-2024) 3039 MEDCO CT

17. RIVERSIDE CENTER II LLC d/b/a/ THE CARGILL ROOM(CAB006999-04-2024) 332 FRONT ST S

18. TRA VIGNE d/b/a/ JAVAVINO(CAB007161-05-2024) 2311 STATE RD

19. TROUT CREEK 1 LLC d/b/a/ MOXIE'S(CAB006915-04-2024) 1835 ROSE ST

20. VINE STREET GROUP LLC (THE) d/b/a/ THE FREIGHT HOUSE RESTAURANT(CAB007266-05-2024) 107 VINE ST
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Dance Hall
1. CONCORDIA AID SOCIETY INC d/b/a/ CONCORDIA BALLROOM(DH007156-05-2024) 1129 LA CROSSE ST
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Junk Dealer
1. CRAIG'S RIVER CITY TOWING d/b/a/ CRAIG'S RIVER CITY TOWING(JUNK007190-05-2024) 1224 ISLAND ST

2. DON'S TOWING & REPAIR INC d/b/a/ DON'S TOWING & REPAIR(JUNK007289-05-2024) 816 MONITOR ST

3. KEN'S AUTO REPAIR LLC d/b/a/ KEN'S AUTO REPAIR(JUNK007122-04-2024) 1716 GILLETTE PL
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Mobile Home Park
1. CORE COMMUNITIES 1 LLC d/b/a/ PINE VIEW(MHP007147-05-2024) W5585 COUNTY ROAD MM

2. RIVERVIEW COURT d/b/a/ RIVERVIEW COURT(MHP007070-04-2024) 1747 ROSE ST

3. VICK'S BAR & MOTEL INC d/b/a/ VICK'S MOTEL(MHP007199-05-2024) 3749 MORMON COULEE  RD
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Recycling Facility - Processing Facility
1. GREEN CIRCLE RECYCLING LLC d/b/a/ GREEN CIRCLE RECYCLING(RF006881-04-2024) 2850 LARSON ST

2. GREEN CIRCLE RECYCLING LLC d/b/a/ GREEN CIRCLE RECYCLING(RF006880-04-2024) 2500 COUNTY ROAD SS

3. HARTER'S TRASH & RECYCLING INC d/b/a/ HARTER'S QUICK CLEAN UP(RF007200-05-2024) 2850 LARSON ST

4. KATZ INDUSTRIAL METALS INC d/b/a/ KATZ INDUSTRIAL METALS(RF007302-05-2024) 2535 EAST AVE S

5. WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN(RF007071-04-2024) 3019 COMMERCE ST

6. WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN INC d/b/a/ WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WISCONSIN(RF007072-04-2024) 415 ISLAND ST
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Recycling Facility - Pick-Up Station
3. CITY OF LA CROSSE d/b/a/ CITY OF LA CROSSE RECYCLING OFFICE(RF006890-04-2024) 2000 MARCO DR
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Roller Rink
1. MC CHRISTIANSON CORP d/b/a/ HIGH ROLLER SKATING CENTER(RR007291-05-2024) 3624 EAST AVE S
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Secondhand Article Dealer
1. DJRC LLC d/b/a/ RIVER CITY GOLD & SILVER EXCHANGE(SH006964-04-2024) 314-318 4TH ST   S

2. PIAS LAX LLC d/b/a/ PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS(SH007270-05-2024) 4400 STATE ROAD 16

3. RDM LLC d/b/a/ THE WASTE NOT(SH007283-05-2024) 2115 Ward AVE

4. WRENCH AND ROLL LLC d/b/a/ WRENCH & ROLL(SH007317-05-2024) 1200 CALEDONIA ST
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Secondhand Jewelry, Precious Metals and Gems Dealer
1. CRESCENT JEWELERS INC d/b/a/ CRESCENT JEWELERS(SH006916-04-2024) 429 MAIN ST

2. DAVE'S COINS INC d/b/a/ DAVE'S COINS, STAMPS & ANTIQUITIES(SH007293-05-2024) 1226 CALEDONIA ST

3. DJRC LLC d/b/a/ RIVER CITY GOLD & SILVER EXCHANGE(SH006965-04-2024) 314-318 4TH ST S

4. HOWES & HOWES INC d/b/a/ HOWES DIAMOND JEWELERS(SH006884-04-2024) 324 MAIN ST

5. MARK JEWELLERS INC d/b/a/ MARK JEWELLERS(SH007191-05-2024) 1205 CALEDONIA ST

6. STERLING INC d/b/a/ KAY JEWELERS #0165(SH007259-05-2024) 3800 STATE ROAD 16

7. ZALE DELAWARE INC d/b/a/ ZALE JEWELERS #1264(SH007171-05-2024) 3800 STATE ROAD 16
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Secondhand Dealer Mall/Flea Market
1. CALEDONIA STREET ANTIQUES LLC d/b/a/ CALEDONIA "NORTHSIDE" ANTIQUES(MALL007303-05-2024) 1215 CALEDONIA ST
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Theatre
1. MARCUS THEATRES CORP d/b/a/ CINEMA THEATRES(TH007192-05-2024) 2032 WARD AVE

2. RIVOLI 21 LLC d/b/a/ RIVOLI THEATRE / PIZZA DOLOROSA(TH007088-04-2024) 117 4TH ST N
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